Important Notice: Revision to Plaza Premium Lounge Features

Dear Valued Cardholders,

Please be informed that effective 1 August 2020 the following Credit Cards will enjoy the complimentary access to Plaza Premium Lounge with below minimum spend conditions:

AEON Credit Card Types	Number of access for each calendar year (January – December)		Spend condition
	Principal Cardholders	Supplementary Cardholder	
AEON Gold Visa / Mastercard	3 times	Not Applicable	
New AEON Gold Visa / Mastercard	3 times	Not Applicable	Minimum spend of
AEON Motorcycle Association Affinity Gold Visa	3 times	Not Applicable	RM500 in a single or cumulative
AEON BiG Gold Visa	3 times	Not Applicable	transactions within 30
AEON Japan Club of Kuala Lumpur (JCKL)	6 times	6 times	days before or 30
AEON Platinum Visa / Mastercard	6 times	Not applicable	days after the lounge visit date
AEON Credit Executive Business Card	6 times		

For any assistance, please contact AEON Credit Service 24 hours Customer Care Centre at +603 2719 9999 or email to <u>customer.service@aeoncredit.com.my</u>.

The Management,

AEON Credit Services (M) Bhd